

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1046 Version: 1 Name: B&B Vehicle Processing Contract Extension

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/2/2015 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 6/16/2015 **Final action:** 6/17/2015

Title: Subject: B&B Vehicle Processing Contract Extension

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Extend For Up To One (1) Year Under The Same Terms And Conditions The Agreement With B&B Vehicle Processing, Inc., Authorized By Resolution No. 81365 C.M.S., For Towing And Storage Of Vehicles, Collection And Administration Of Towing Fees, Lien Sales According To Law, And Various Other Administrative Services Connected With Police-Related Towing Operations, Which Agreement Provides That B&B Will Pay The City An Estimated Amount Of Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$800,000.00) In Fees And Projected Revenue To Be Generated By The Towing Operation; And, Waiving Advertising And

Request For Proposal ("RFP") Process For Said Extension

Sponsors: Oakland Police Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 85670.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|---|--------|
| 6/17/2015 | 1 | Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board | Adopted | Pass |
| 6/9/2015 | 1 | *Public Safety Committee | Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward | Pass |
| 6/4/2015 | 1 | *Rules & Legislation Committee | Scheduled | |

Subject: B&B Vehicle Processing Contract Extension

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Extend For Up To One (1) Year Under The Same Terms And Conditions The Agreement With B&B Vehicle Processing, Inc., Authorized By Resolution No. 81365 C.M.S., For Towing And Storage Of Vehicles, Collection And Administration Of Towing Fees, Lien Sales According To Law, And Various Other Administrative Services Connected With Police -Related Towing Operations, Which Agreement Provides That B&B Will Pay The City An Estimated Amount Of Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$800,000.00) In Fees And Projected Revenue To Be Generated By The Towing Operation; And, Waiving Advertising And Request For Proposal ("RFP") Process For Said Extension